FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. PTO OMB No. 0651-0027 11/898680 (exp 6/30/2008) 09/14/2007

09-24-2007

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
Attorney Docket No. 04131.0202
Attorney Customer Number: 22.85

1	•
0	
Ł	•
~	
0	•

	• • •		1411 1751 11	# 1 # # 1		Atto	rney Custome	r Number:	22,852
To the (Director of the U.S. Patents and Trad	1034475	77		riginal	docun	nents or copy th	ereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	, <u>4</u>	2.		Name and	addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies)):
	1) Kau-Chung HUANG		Nar	ne:	PROL	YNN	TECHNOLO	OGY INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Inte	rnal	Address:		, No. 149, Sec chih City, Taip		
3. Executi	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date on Dates(s) August 28, 2007	(s):	Stre	et A	ddress:				
\boxtimes	Assignment	ger	City	:					
	Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	Sta	te:			Zip Code:		
	Joint Research Agreement								
	Government Interest Assignment		L		1				
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Li	cense	Add	lition	al name(s) {	& Add	ress(es) attach	ed?	
	Other				☐ Yes	•	·⊠·No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	3 This	doc	ument is bei	ng file	d together with	a new appli	cation.
Α.	Patent Application Number(s):		В.		Patent Nun	nber(s	s):		
					•	•			
	Additional	numbers attached?	☐ Y	'es	X	No			
5.	Name and address of to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total num involved:		applications a	and registra	ations
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.		Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41): \$40		
					Authorized Enclosed (I account)	to be Please	charged by cre charged to dep charge deficie overnment inter	osit account ncy to depo	sit
Internal	Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, F & DUNNER, L.L.P.	ARABOW, GARRETT	8.		Payment I	nform	ation		
Street A	ddress: 901 New York Avenue, NW				a. Credit Ca	ard	Last 4 Numbe Expiration Dat		_
City:	Washington, D.C.				b. Deposit	Accou	•	06-091	<u>6</u>
State:	Zip: 2	0001-4413			Authoriz	ed Us	er Name		
9.	Statement and signature.								
To the t	est of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true a	and co	rrec	t _e and any att	achec	I copy is a true	copy of the	original
docume	nt.			/	/ 09/17/2001	7 AWON	DAF1 00000019	11898680	
	Ernest F. Chapman	EN Alle	2	1	94 FC:892			14, 2007	O P
	Reg. No. 25,961	Signa	ature	7			Da	te	- /

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, PO box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)

CENTRIFUGAL PUMP DEVICE FOR A HEAT-DISSIPATING SYSTEM

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in the	his agreement are:	
(check one) a patent application for the	is invention, executed by	the
ASSIGNOR(S) concurred	ntly with this assignment.	
U.S. patent application Se	rial No,	filed
a U.S. patent application b	ased on PCT Internationa	l Application
No, filed on	(date)	(U.S. patent
application Serial No	, if known)	·
U.S. Patent No.	, issued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include		· ·
extensions of the patents and patent applicat	ions identified above.	•
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under	this agreement are:	
(check one) U.S. patent rights only.		•
Worldwide patent rights.	In this case, the assignee	shall have the
right to claim the benefit	of the filing date of any U	.S. or foreign
patent application for this	•	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this	agreement is (or are) the	inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Ass	signment and any Suppler	mental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agree		,
(Name of Assignee) Prolynn Technolog		•
(Address) 10F, No. 149, Sec. 2, Ta-Tung R	d., Hsichih City, Taipei H	sien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:		
(check one) An Individual.		
A Partnership.		
A Corporation of <u>Tai</u>	· -	or country)
(other)		
—		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of		
good and valuable consideration, receipt of		, hereby assign(s)
the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its	successors and assigns:	

Page 1

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Kau-Chung HUANG	Kon Chung	Huang	Aug. 28,	200
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date		
			. •	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date		
•				
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date		٠
			·	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date		٠
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date		